

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No.525 of 2025**

Sri Arjun Das & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s).

Vs.

The State of Tripura & Ors.

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s)	:	Mr. Arijit Bhaumik, Advocate. Mr. Prasun Bhattacharjee, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

O R D E R

12.11.2025

Mr. Arijit Bhaumik, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has sought for an adjournment to submit rejoinder.

Considered.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE



सत्यमेव जयते