

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No. 525 of 2025**

Sri Arjun Das & Anr.

---- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 2 Ors.

---- Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arijit Bhowmik, Adv.
Ms. Ishpa chakma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. GA.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

17.12.2025

Learned Counsel Mr. Arijit Bhowmik, is present on behalf of the petiitner.

Learned Addl. GA Mr. Karnajit De, is present on behalf of the respondents.

Perused the records.

Pleadings are completed.

Rejoinder is also filed by the petitioners.

Let the matter be admitted for hearing.

List the matter on **20.02.2026**.

JUDGE